CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 - FINAL

CITY PROJECT NO. 7-C-009-20

CONTRACT DATE: October 6, 2020

CONTRACTOR: G-B Construction LLC

ENGINEER: Payne & Brockway

PROJECT NAME:

Attachment B

Olathe Transfer Station Cleanout Pad

ENCUMBRANCE NO.

701201

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY

REVISED QTY UNIT

ORIGINAL UNIT  REVISED UNIT

PRICE PRICE

TOTAL

9* Type "B" Curb & Gutter

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHEC

167

181 LS

$27.50

N/A

The Qriginal Contract Sum

Net change by Previous Change Orders

The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was

The Contract Sum Shall be Increased (Unchanged-{beereased)
by This Change Order...

The New Contract Sum Wlth A I Approved Change

O BTN B rwvussc s wtsmasvansrniindnsi s 0 S A LA 0 A A TR
Criginal Contract TIMe .. wiiisniiaimmndsmimmaimeai i

The Contract time Will Be
(Unchanged) By....
The Contract Time With AII Approved Change
Orders is
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
Date of This Change Order Therefore is.......coiimm

RECOMMENDED
City of Olathe Public Works

APPROVED
G-B Construction LLC

$385.00

$58,229.82

$0.00

$58,229.82

$385.00

$58,614.82

N/A  days

N/A  days

N/A  days

N/A

Project Manager - Chad Jones

o
By Chad Jones o i

Date: 47281271

APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By: Nathan Scott Baldwin &

Nate Baldwin

Date: 4/28/2021

By:

City Clerk

Contractor

By

_B'MM-—-—\

Date:

LJ <&l2eof2t

AGREEMENT TO THIS

day of

2021




