Attachment A

City Council Information Sheet Date: May 18, 2021
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: May 18, 2021

FOCUS AREA: Infrastructure (Engineering)

SUMMARY:
1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) Willow Crossing 4" Plat — 3-D-014-19 — Street Lights

b) Courts at Stonebridge 15t Plat — 3-D-040-20 — Street

c) Olathe Transfer Station Parking Lot Improvements — 7-C-009-20 — Other:
Parking Lot Improvements

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) Olathe Transfer Station Parking Lot Improvements — 7-C-009-20
3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) Olathe Transfer Station Parking Lot Improvements — 7-C-009-20

Final Payment $ 1,758.44

Paid to Date $ 56,856.38

Original Contract Amount $ 58,229.82

Total Change Orders $ 385.00
Change Order 1 FINAL: $385.00 (5/18/21)

Final Contract Amount $ 58,614.82

Contractor — Mega Industries Corporation

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Nate Baldwin, City Engineer



